URDIN ORDIN	[ANCE No22-06
1 st Reading MAR 2 3 2022	Date to Mayor
Public Hearing APR 2 1 2022	Date Returned
2 nd Reading & Passage APR 2 1: 12022	Date Resubmitted to Council
WithdrawnLost	Factual content certified by
CITY ATTORNEY	Title
Councilman/woman	presents the following Ordinance:

presents the following Ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARY RANGES FOR THE POSITIONS **OF DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK AND PART** TIME ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Trenton has de- termined that the salary ranges for the positions of Deputy Municipal Clerk and Assistant Municipal Clerk must be revised and updated;

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON that the Salary Ranges for the aforesaid positions shall be as follows:

DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

\$60,000.00 (Minimum) \$100,000.00 (Maximum)

PART TIME ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL CLERK

An Hourly Rate Not to Exceed \$60.00 Per Hour

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED this Ordinance shall take effect 20 days from approval by the Mayor pursuant to NJSA 40:69A-18(b) and shall be retroactive to March 23, 2022.

		INTRODU	CTION			ADOPT	TION			INTRODUCTION				ADOPTION					INTRODUCTION				ADOPTION			
	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	AYE	NAY	NV	AB		AYE	NAY	NV	AB	AYE	NAY	NV	AB		AYE	NAY	NV	AB	AYE	NAY	NV	٨
CALDWELL WILSON	V				1				RODRIGUEZ	1				V				MCBRIDE						20.0000 80		
HARRISON		V			_	/			VAUGHN	1				/											•	
MUSCHAL		V				*			WILKINS	V				/				5			·····					
NV - NO VOTE	NV-NO YOTE AB-ABSENT																									
Adopted on first reading at a meeting of the City Council of the City of Trenton, NJ on <u>MAR 2 3 2022</u> Adopted on second reading after the public hearing on <u>APR 2 T 2022</u> APPROVED REJECTED Reconsidered by Council – Override Vote																										
· Ī	President of Council IN Absence of Clerk KME City Clerk																									